

August 2, 2017

Ms. Debra A. Howland Executive Director and Secretary New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, New Hampshire 03301

NHPUC 10AUG'17PM1:35

Re: BayRing Communications, Inc., d/b/a FirstLight Fiber Compliance filing of Tariff NH PUC No. 1 (Intrastate Switched Access Service)

Dear Ms. Howland,

By letter dated July 31, 2017, you informed me that the Commission accepted Staff's recommendation to allow Tariff NH PUC No. 1 of BayRing Communications, Inc., d/b/a FirstLight Fiber ("FirstLight) filed on July 14, 2017, to go into effect July 31, 2017 without an order approving the proposed tariff. You advised that tariff pages should be filed with the Commission referencing Docket No. DT 17-091 and reflecting the effective date of July 31, 2017.

Enclosed for filing, please find an original and copy of Tariff NH PUC No. 1 of Freedom Ring Communications, LLC, d/b/a BayRing Communications. The title page references Docket No. 17-091, and includes the July 31, 2017 effective date.

Feel free to contact me at (802) 460-9133 or LLackey@firstlight.net should you or Commission staff have any questions regarding the filing.

Regards,

Lawrence Lackey

Director, Regulatory

unjurce Lackey